



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT200610	June 10, 2020 10:30 AM	Call Order:	004	Contract:	T2775
District:	District 2		Counties:	DUVAL	Fed Aid No:	D220002B
Contract Time:	365 CALENDAR DAYS			Project(s):	44603125201	
Contract Desc:	ITS WRONG WAY DETECTION SAFETY DEVICES				44603115201 (*)	

Rank	Vendor	Bid Factor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SICE INC	1.024	Responsive	Winning bid	\$6,692,552.70	100.00%
2	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	1.100	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$7,194,202.41	107.50%
3	HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	1.235	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,077,127.25	120.69%
4	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	1.376	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$8,999,293.19	134.47%
5	POWERCORE, INC.	1.450	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$9,483,266.82	141.70%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2775

District: District 2

Counties: DUVAL

Fed Aid No: D220002B

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 44603125201

44603115201 (*)

Contract Descr: ITS WRONG WAY DETECTION SAFETY DEVICES

The original scope of work as defined by the estimated number of units for each pay item is approximate and represents estimated planned work requirements based on historical or specific project needs. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be performed and the number of calendar days to complete the work. Under Bid-Build Pushbutton contracting, the Department does not guarantee any maximum quantity, minimum quantity or range of quantities, or work to be performed. Use the Department's quantities and prices listed for each item in the Bid Price Proposal to determine a single bid factor. The bid factor will be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed.

The Bid Factor Bidding Sheet must be submitted with the bid as an attachment.

The improvements under this contract consist of ITS, highway signing and other incidental construction on various interstates within Duval County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,816.000 HR	68.00000	191,488.00	74.80000	210,636.80	83.98000	236,487.68
0010 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		10,560.000 ED	0.46080	4,866.05	0.49500	5,227.20	0.55575	5,868.72
0015 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,320.000 ED	0.25600	3,153.92	0.27500	3,388.00	0.30875	3,803.80
0020 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		704.000 ED	0.56320	396.49	0.60500	425.92	0.67925	478.19
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		402.000 ED	12.28800	4,939.78	13.20000	5,306.40	14.82000	5,957.64



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2775

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0030	0102 99		6,420.000	18.94400	121,620.48	20.35000	130,647.00	22.84750	146,680.95
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0104 10 3		1,760.000	2.56000	4,505.60	2.75000	4,840.00	3.08750	5,434.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0040	0104 18		352.000	128.00000	45,056.00	137.50000	48,400.00	154.37500	54,340.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0045	0110 2 1		0.200	307,200.00000	61,440.00	330,000.00000	66,000.00	370,500.00000	74,100.00
CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)			AC						
0050	0570 1 2		264.000	6.65600	1,757.18	7.15000	1,887.60	8.02750	2,119.26
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD			SY						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$439,223.50		\$476,758.92		\$535,270.24	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0055 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		226.000 AS	486.40000	109,926.40	522.50000	118,085.00	586.62500	132,577.25
0060 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		22.000 AS	1,623.04000	35,706.88	1,743.50000	38,357.00	1,957.47500	43,064.45



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2775

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0065 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		44.000 AS	1,909.76000	84,029.44	2,051.50000	90,266.00	2,303.27500	101,344.10
0070 0700 1 31 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF		10.000 AS	2,508.80000	25,088.00	2,695.00000	26,950.00	3,025.75000	30,257.50
0075 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		10.000 AS	281.60000	2,816.00	302.50000	3,025.00	339.62500	3,396.25
0080 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		69.000 AS	24.32000	1,678.08	26.12500	1,802.63	29.33125	2,023.86
0085 0700 6 21 HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO 12 SF		220.000 AS	6,553.60000	1,441,792.00	7,040.00000	1,548,800.00	7,904.00000	1,738,880.00
0090 0700 13 12 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		446.000 EA	117.76000	52,520.96	126.50000	56,419.00	142.02500	63,343.15
0095 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		695.000 EA	8.70400	6,049.28	9.35000	6,498.25	10.49750	7,295.76
0100 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		9.000 SF	5.12000	46.08	5.50000	49.50	6.17500	55.58



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2775

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0105 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.264 GM	2,631.68000	694.76	2,827.00000	746.33	3,173.95000	837.92
0110 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		41.000 EA	189.44000	7,767.04	203.50000	8,343.50	228.47500	9,367.48
0115 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		47.000 EA	84.48000	3,970.56	90.75000	4,265.25	101.88750	4,788.71
0120 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.126 GM	2,190.78656	276.04	2,353.38400	296.53	2,642.20840	332.92
0125 0711 12170 THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS		35.000 EA	76.80000	2,688.00	82.50000	2,887.50	92.62500	3,241.88
0130 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		6.000 EA	2,969.60000	17,817.60	3,190.00000	19,140.00	3,581.50000	21,489.00
0135 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		240.000 SF	8.19200	1,966.08	8.80000	2,112.00	9.88000	2,371.20
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$1,794,833.20		\$1,928,043.49		\$2,164,667.01	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2775

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0140 0660 7 11 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR 2 LANES		53.000 EA	46,592.00000	2,469,376.00	50,050.00000	2,652,650.00	56,192.50000	2,978,202.50
0145 0660 7 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES		35.000 EA	56,832.00000	1,989,120.00	61,050.00000	2,136,750.00	68,542.50000	2,398,987.50
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$4,458,496.00		\$4,789,400.00		\$5,377,190.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$6,692,552.70		\$7,194,202.41		8,077,127.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2775

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) POWERCORE, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0102 14		2,816.000	93.56800	263,487.49	98.60000	277,657.60		
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0010	0102 60		10,560.000	0.61920	6,538.75	0.65250	6,890.40		
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0015	0102 74 1		12,320.000	0.34400	4,238.08	0.36250	4,466.00		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0020	0102 74 2		704.000	0.75680	532.79	0.79750	561.44		
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'			ED						
0025	0102 76		402.000	16.51200	6,637.82	17.40000	6,994.80		
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0030	0102 99		6,420.000	25.45600	163,427.52	26.82500	172,216.50		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0035	0104 10 3		1,760.000	3.44000	6,054.40	3.62500	6,380.00		
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0040	0104 18		352.000	172.00000	60,544.00	181.25000	63,800.00		
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0045	0110 2 1		0.200	412,800.00000	82,560.00	435,000.00000	87,000.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)			AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2775

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) POWERCORE, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0050 0570 1 2		264.000	8.94400	2,361.22	9.42500	2,488.20		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$596,382.07		\$628,454.94			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0055 0700 1 11		226.000	653.60000	147,713.60	688.75000	155,657.50		
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		AS						
0060 0700 1 12		22.000	2,180.96000	47,981.12	2,298.25000	50,561.50		
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		AS						
0065 0700 1 13		44.000	2,566.24000	112,914.56	2,704.25000	118,987.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		AS						
0070 0700 1 31		10.000	3,371.20000	33,712.00	3,552.50000	35,525.00		
SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BRIDGE MOUNT INDEX 11870/700-012, UP TO 12 SF		AS						
0075 0700 1 50		10.000	378.40000	3,784.00	398.75000	3,987.50		
SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		AS						
0080 0700 1 60		69.000	32.68000	2,254.92	34.43750	2,376.19		
SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		AS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2775

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) POWERCORE, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0085 0700 6 21		220.000	8,806.40000	1,937,408.00	9,280.00000	2,041,600.00		
HIGHLIGHTED SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, UP TO 12 SF		AS						
0090 0700 13 12		446.000	158.24000	70,575.04	166.75000	74,370.50		
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 2'		EA						
0095 0706 1 1		695.000	11.69600	8,128.72	12.32500	8,565.88		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		EA						
0100 0710 11290		9.000	6.88000	61.92	7.25000	65.25		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		SF						
0105 0711 11141		0.264	3,536.32000	933.59	3,726.50000	983.80		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						
0110 0711 11160		41.000	254.56000	10,436.96	268.25000	10,998.25		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0115 0711 11170		47.000	113.52000	5,335.44	119.62500	5,622.38		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA						
0120 0711 11241		0.126	2,943.86944	370.93	3,102.18800	390.88		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: T2775

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) POWERCORE, INC.			
Item Description			Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0125	0711 12170		35.000	103.20000	3,612.00	108.75000	3,806.25		
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISH, WHITE, ARROWS			EA						
0130	0711 14660		6.000	3,990.40000	23,942.40	4,205.00000	25,230.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD			EA						
0135	0711 17 1		240.000	11.00800	2,641.92	11.60000	2,784.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN			SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$2,411,807.12		\$2,541,511.88			
SECTION: 0003		Intelligent Transportation System							
0140	0660 7 11		53.000	62,608.00000	3,318,224.00	65,975.00000	3,496,675.00		
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 1 OR 2 LANES			EA						
0145	0660 7 12		35.000	76,368.00000	2,672,880.00	80,475.00000	2,816,625.00		
VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WRONG WAY FOR EXIT RAMP, 3 OR MORE LANES			EA						
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$5,991,104.00		\$6,313,300.00			
Contract Grand Totals:				\$8,999,293.19		\$9,483,266.82			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT200610 June 10, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** T2775

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

06/22/2020